RESOLUTION 2024-077

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY Α COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA, RELATING TO THE LEVY OF ALACHUA COUNTY MUNICIPAL SERVICE TAXING UNIT- LAW ENFORCEMENT AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE 2024 TAX YEAR; ADOPTING A FINAL MILLAGE RATE; ESTABLISHING THE PERCENTAGE CHANGE FROM THE ROLLED BACK RATE; DIRECTING THE TRANSMITTAL OF CERTIFIED COPIES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, at the public hearing of September 10, 2024, the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida adopted Resolution 2024-073, approving a proposed millage rate and Resolution 2024-074, approving a tentative budget for the Alachua County Municipal Service Taxing Unit - Law Enforcement; and,

WHEREAS, in accordance with applicable law the Board of County Commissioners advertised its proposed millage rates and its final County budget and advertised a public hearing date for adoption of the final millage rates and the final County budget for September 24, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, the September 24, 2024 public hearing has been held as specified in the advertisement and in accordance with applicable law;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA:

1. The following final millage rate to fund a final Alachua County Municipal Service Taxing Unit-Law Enforcement budget for fiscal year 2024-2025 is hereby adopted in accordance with applicable law:

MSTU-Law Enforcement 3.5678 mills.

2. The millage rate levied herein is greater than the rolled back rate of 3.3103 mills by 7.78%.

3. The County Manager is hereby authorized and directed to transmit certified copies of this resolution, as well as any other forms or documents required by state law, to the Alachua County Property Appraiser, the Alachua County Tax Collector, and to the State of Florida Department of Revenue.

4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED in public hearing, this 24th day of September, A.D., 2024.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:___

Mary C. Alford, Chair

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq. Clerk (SEAL)

> Sylvia Torres, Alachua County Attorney